Total assets  23  107,431  28,152  20,279  2,340  15,060  121  9  4  21  658  –  1  975  –

Financial
Liabilities

Trade payables  16  19,281  3,378  419  3  54  12,617  –  –  –  –  –  –  87  –

Variable
deferred
consideration -
business
combination  6,730  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  –

Total liabilities  6,746  19,281  3,378  419  3  54  12,617  –  –  –  –  –  –  87  –

1. Receivables includes intercompany loan, trade receivable and payable.

The Group’s exposure to foreign currency risk on cash and cash equivalents primarily relates to foreign cash holdings within the parent
entity. The USD foreign currency risk for receivables is predominantly due to the Group’s AUD and Euro denominated subsidiaries which
have USD receivables.

Sensitivity
The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance date to movement in the exchange rate of the
subsidiary’s functional currency to the listed currencies, with all other variables held constant. The sensitivity is based on management’s
estimate of reasonable possible changes over the financial year.

Impact on profit or loss before tax ($’000)

AUD USD GBP EUR SGD CAD HKD CHF AED JPY NZD SAR CNY MAD SEK

30 June
2025 +10%  –  786  (4,840)  (3,874)  (376)  (1,829)  246  26  –  –  (91)  (8)  –  (349)  1

 (10%)  –  (786)  4,840  3,874  376  1,829  (246)  (26)  –  –  91  8  –  349  (1)

30 June
2024 +10%  672  (13,216)  (4,686)  (3,184)  (258)  (1,639)  239  (1)  –  –  (60)  –  –  (13)  –

 (10%)  (672)  13,216  4,686  3,184  258  1,639  (239)  1  –  –  60  –  –  13  –

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

62 Omni Bridgeway

Note 19: Cash and cash equivalents
Cash and cash equivalents in the Consolidated Statement of Financial Position and Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows comprise cash
at bank and on hand, and short-term deposits with an original maturity of three months or less that are readily convertible to known
amounts of cash on hand and which are subject to an insignificant risk of changes in value.

Consolidated

2025 2024

$’000 $’000

Cash at bank  171,009  134,268

Short-term deposits  9,280  1,612

 180,289  135,880

Cash at bank earns interest at floating rates based on daily bank deposit rates. The carrying amounts of cash and cash equivalents